As directed, point No. 12 for Division Bench-I mentioned in the Roster / Assignment No. Q/PRJ/16 dated 29.06.2024 for Principal Seat Jabalpur is partially amended and will be read as under:-

12. Matters pertaining to State Bar Council / District Bar Associations / High Court Bar Associations / other Bar Associations – orders, admission & Final Hearing, arising out of the Districts, which fall within territorial Jurisdiction at Jabalpur.

Sd/-01.07.2024 (Sandeep Sharma) Principal Registrar (Judicial)

Sd/-01.07.2024 **HON'BLE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

Approved by
Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice
Sd/01.07.2024
(Sandeep Sharma)
Principal Registrar (Judicial)

As directed, the Roster / Assignment No. Q/PRJ/17 dated 29.06.2024 for Bench at Indore is partially amended and point No. 24 is inserted for Division Bench-I, which is as under:-

24. Matters pertaining to State Bar Council / District Bar Associations / High Court Bar Associations / other Bar Associations – orders, admission & Final Hearing, arising out of the Districts, which fall within territorial Jurisdiction of the Bench at Indore.

Sd/-01.07.2024 (Sandeep Sharma) Principal Registrar (Judicial)

Sd/-01.07.2024 **HON'BLE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

Approved by
Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice
Sd/01.07.2024
(Sandeep Sharma)
Principal Registrar (Judicial)

As directed, the Roster / Assignment No. Q/PRJ/18 dated 29.06.2024 for Bench at Gwalior is partially amended and point No. 25 is inserted for Division Bench-I, which is as under:-

25. Matters pertaining to State Bar Council / District Bar Associations / High Court Bar Associations / other Bar Associations— orders, admission & Final Hearing, arising out of the Districts, which fall within territorial Jurisdiction of the Bench at Gwalior.

Sd/-01.07.2024 (Sandeep Sharma) Principal Registrar (Judicial)

Sd/-01.07.2024 **HON'BLE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

Approved by
Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice
Sd/01.07.2024
(Sandeep Sharma)
Principal Registrar (Judicial)